

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1-2/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8811/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in RP No. 4913/2008 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

CANADIAN 4 UR IMMIGRATION SER.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHWINDER SINGH Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for restoration.

For the reasons given in the application for
restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.
The special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

List the special leave petition in due course.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master